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Business Recorder 

CAT upholds CCP decision against PSM 
The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has upheld the Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) decision against Pakistan Steel 
Mills (PSM), affirming its ruling that the state-owned enterprise had abused its dominant position in the sale of low carbon steel 
billets. 
 
The CCP had imposed a penalty of Rs25 million for PSM’s anti-competitive and discriminatory conduct. While acknowledging the 
violation, the Tribunal partially allowed PSM’s appeal and reduced the penalty to Rs5 million, citing the limited duration of non-
compliance. 
 
The CCP took suo motu notice in 2009 following media reports and a complaint by M/s Frontier Foundry (Pvt.) Ltd., which alleged 
preferential treatment by PSM towards a particular buyer, Abbas Group, at the expense of other market participants. CCP’s 
investigation revealed that PSM withheld supply of key steel products between November 2008 and January 2009 without any 
objective justification, thereby violating Section 3 of the Competition Ordinance, 2007. 
 
The Tribunal observed that PSM failed to inform all buyers of product availability, enabling exclusive access for a single group and 
causing harm to other market players. Such conduct, the Tribunal noted, constituted abuse of dominance under Section 3(2)(g) and 
(h) of the Ordinance. 
https://www.brecorder.com/news/40368522 
  

Dawn 

Tribunal rules Pakistan Steel Mills abuses its dominant position 
The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has upheld the Competition Commission of Pakistan’s (CCP) decision against Pakistan Steel 
Mills (PSM), affirming its ruling that the state-owned enterprise had abused its dominant position in the sale of low-carbon steel 
billets. 
 
The CCP had imposed a penalty of Rs25 million for PSM’s anti-competitive and discriminatory conduct. While acknowledging the 
violation, the tribunal partially allowed PSM’s appeal and reduced the penalty to Rs5m, citing the limited duration of non-compliance. 
 
The CCP took suo motu notice in 2009 following media reports and a complaint by Frontier Foundry (Pvt) Ltd, which alleged 
preferential treatment by PSM towards a particular buyer, Abbas Group, at the expense of other market participants. 
 
CCP’s investigation revealed that PSM withheld the supply of key steel products between November 2008 and January 2009 without 
any objective justification, thereby violating Section 3 of the Competition Ordinance 2007. The tribunal observed that PSM failed to 
inform all buyers of product availability, enabling exclusive access for a single group and causing harm to other market players. Such 
conduct constituted abuse of dominance under Section 3(2)(g) and (h) of the ordinance, it declared. 
https://www.dawn.com/news/1918069/tribunal-rules-psm-abuses-its-dominant-position 
 

https://www.brecorder.com/news/40368522
https://www.dawn.com/news/1918069/tribunal-rules-psm-abuses-its-dominant-position


Express Tribune  

Tribunal reduces penalty on steel mill 
 
The Competition Appellate Tribunal has upheld the Competition Commission of Pakistan's (CCP) decision against Pakistan Steel Mills 
(PSM), affirming its ruling that the state-owned enterprise abused its dominant position in the sale of low-carbon steel billets. 
 
The CCP had imposed a penalty of Rs25 million for PSM's anti-competitive and discriminatory conduct. While acknowledging the 
violation, the tribunal partially allowed PSM's appeal and reduced the penalty to Rs5 million, citing the limited duration of non-
compliance. 
 
The CCP took suo motu notice in 2009 following media reports and a complaint from Frontier Foundry that alleged preferential 
treatment by PSM towards a particular buyer, Abbas Group, at the expense of other market participants. The CCP investigation 
revealed that PSM withheld supply of key steel products between November 2008 and January 2009 without any objective 
justification, violating Section 3 of the Competition Ordinance. 
https://tribune.com.pk/story/2551549/tribunal-reduces-penalty-on-steel-mill 
 

The News 

Tribunal upholds CCP ruling against PSM for abuse of dominance 

The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has upheld the decision of the Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) against Pakistan 
Steel Mills (PSM), confirming that the state-owned enterprise abused its dominant position in the sale of low-carbon steel billets. 
 
The CCP had imposed a penalty of Rs25 million on PSM for engaging in anti-competitive and discriminatory conduct. While 
recognising the violation, the tribunal partially accepted PSM’s appeal and reduced the fine to Rs5 million, citing the limited duration 
of the non-compliance. 
 
The CCP initiated a suo motu inquiry in 2009 after media reports and a complaint from Frontier Foundry (Pvt) Ltd, which alleged that 
PSM had given preferential treatment to a particular buyer to the detriment of other market participants. The investigation found 
that between November 2008 and January 2009, PSM had withheld the supply of key steel products without objective justification, 
thereby breaching Section 3 of the Competition Ordinance, 2007. The tribunal noted that PSM had failed to inform all buyers about 
product availability, granting exclusive access to a single buyer and disadvantaging others. This conduct, it concluded, constituted an 
abuse of dominant position under Sections 3(2)(g) and 3(2)(h) of the ordinance. 
https://www.thenews.com.pk/print/1322630-tribunal-upholds-ccp-ruling-against-psm-for-abuse-of-dominance 
 

The Nation 

CAT upholds CCP decision against PSM 
The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has upheld the CCP decision against Pakistan Steel Mills (PSM), affirming its ruling that the 

state-owned enterprise had abused its dominant position in the sale of low carbon steel billets. The CCP had imposed a penalty of 

Rs25 million for PSM’s anti-competitive and discriminatory conduct. While acknowledging the violation, the Tribunal partially allowed 

PSM’s appeal and reduced the penalty to Rs5 million, citing the limited duration of non-compliance. The CCP took suo motu notice 

in 2009 following media reports and a complaint by M/s Frontier Foundry (Pvt.) Ltd., which alleged preferential treatment by PSM 

towards a particular buyer, Abbas Group, at the expense of other market participants. CCP’s investigation revealed that PSM withheld 

supply of key steel products between November 2008 and January 2009 without any objective justification, thereby violating Section 

3 of the Competition Ordinance, 2007. The Tribunal observed that PSM failed to inform all buyers of product availability, enabling 

exclusive access for a single group and causing harm to other market players. Such conduct, the Tribunal noted, constituted abuse 

of dominance under Section 3(2)(g) and (h) of the Ordinance. 

https://www.nation.com.pk/19-Jun-2025/cat-upholds-ccp-decision-against-psm 

 

https://tribune.com.pk/story/2551549/tribunal-reduces-penalty-on-steel-mill
https://www.thenews.com.pk/print/1322630-tribunal-upholds-ccp-ruling-against-psm-for-abuse-of-dominance
https://www.nation.com.pk/19-Jun-2025/cat-upholds-ccp-decision-against-psm


Profit by Pakistan Today      

Tribunal upholds CCP’s decision against Pakistan Steel Mills for abuse of dominance 
The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has upheld the Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) decision against Pakistan Steel 
Mills (PSM), affirming its ruling that the state-owned enterprise had abused its dominant position in the sale of low-carbon steel 
billets. 
The CCP had imposed a penalty of Rs25 million for PSM’s anti-competitive and discriminatory conduct. 
 
While acknowledging the violation, the Tribunal partially allowed PSM’s appeal and reduced the penalty to Rs5 million, citing the 
limited duration of non-compliance, the CCP said.  
 
The CCP took suo motu notice in 2009 following media reports and a complaint by M/s Frontier Foundry (Pvt.) Ltd., which alleged 
preferential treatment by PSM towards a particular buyer, Abbas Group, at the expense of other market participants. 
 
The CCP’s investigation revealed that PSM withheld the supply of key steel products between November 2008 and January 2009 
without any objective justification, thereby violating Section 3 of the Competition Ordinance, 2007. 
 
The Tribunal observed that PSM failed to inform all buyers of product availability, enabling exclusive access for a single group and 
causing harm to other market players. Such conduct, the Tribunal noted, constituted abuse of dominance under Section 3(2)(g) and 
(h) of the Ordinance. 
https://profit.pakistantoday.com.pk/2025/06/19/tribunal-upholds-ccps-decision-against-pakistan-steel-mills-for-abuse-of-
dominance/ 

Pakistan Observer  

Pakistan Steel Mills found guilty of market manipulation 
Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) upheld decision by Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP), confirming that Pakistan Steel 
Mills (PSM) abused its dominant market position in the sale of low-carbon steel billets. 
 
Tribunal agreed with CCP’s findings that enterprise engaged in anti-competitive practices by favoring a specific buyer, thereby 
restricting fair access to essential steel products. Although the Tribunal maintained that a violation occurred, it reduced the original 
penalty from Rs25 million to Rs5 million, citing the limited time period during which the misconduct took place. 
 
The case originated in 2009 when the CCP initiated a suo motu inquiry following media reports and a complaint from M/s Frontier 
Foundry (Pvt.) Ltd. The complainant alleged that PSM had granted preferential treatment to Abbas Group, leading to unfair 
disadvantages for other market participants. 
 
CCP’s investigation found that PSM had halted the supply of low carbon steel billets between November 2008 and January 2009 
without providing any objective justification. This conduct, according to the Commission, breached Section 3 of the Competition 
Ordinance, 2007, which prohibits abuse of dominance. 
 
In its ruling, the Tribunal noted that PSM failed to inform all potential buyers about the availability of products, effectively granting 
exclusive access to a single buyer group. This behavior, it concluded, resulted in market distortion and was in clear violation of 
Sections 3(2)(g) and 3(2)(h) of the Ordinance. 
 
The decision is being seen as a key precedent in ensuring accountability of dominant market players and reinforcing fair competition 
principles in Pakistan’s industrial sectors. 
https://pakobserver.net/pakistan-steel-mills-found-guilty-of-market-manipulation/ 
 
 

Associated  Press of Pakistan  

https://profit.pakistantoday.com.pk/2025/06/19/tribunal-upholds-ccps-decision-against-pakistan-steel-mills-for-abuse-of-dominance/
https://profit.pakistantoday.com.pk/2025/06/19/tribunal-upholds-ccps-decision-against-pakistan-steel-mills-for-abuse-of-dominance/
https://pakobserver.net/pakistan-steel-mills-found-guilty-of-market-manipulation/


Tribunal upholds CCP’s decision against PSM for abuse of dominance 
The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has upheld the Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) decision against Pakistan Steel 
Mills (PSM), affirming its ruling that the state-owned enterprise had abused its dominant position in the sale of low carbon steel 
billets. 
The CCP had imposed a penalty of Rs25 million for PSM’s anti-competitive and discriminatory conduct. 
While acknowledging the violation, the Tribunal partially allowed PSM’s appeal and reduced the penalty to Rs5 million, citing the 
limited duration of non-compliance, said a press release issued here on Wednesday. 
The CCP took suo motu notice in 2009 following media reports and a complaint by M/s Frontier Foundry (Pvt.) Ltd., which alleged 
preferential treatment by PSM towards a particular buyer, Abbas Group, at the expense of other market participants. 
The CCP’s investigation revealed that PSM withheld supply of key steel products between November 2008 and January 2009 without 
any objective justification, thereby violating Section 3 of the Competition Ordinance, 2007. 
The Tribunal observed that PSM failed to inform all buyers of product availability, enabling exclusive access for a single group and 
causing harm to other market players. Such conduct, the Tribunal noted, constituted abuse of dominance under Section 3(2)(g) and 
(h) of the Ordinance. 
https://www.app.com.pk/business/tribunal-upholds-ccps-decision-against-psm-for-abuse-of-dominance/ 

 
Mettis Global  

Tribunal upholds CCP’s decision against Pakistan Steel Mills for abuse of dominance 
The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has upheld the Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) decision against Pakistan Steel 
Mills (PSM), affirming its ruling that the state-owned enterprise had abused its dominant position in the sale of low-carbon steel 
billets. 
 
The CCP had imposed a penalty of Rs25 million for PSM’s anti-competitive and discriminatory conduct. While acknowledging the 
violation, the Tribunal partially allowed PSM’s appeal and reduced the penalty to Rs5 million, citing the limited duration of non-
compliance, according to the press release issued today.  
 
The CCP took suo motu notice in 2009 following media reports and a complaint by M/s Frontier Foundry (Pvt.) Ltd., which alleged 
preferential treatment by PSM towards a particular buyer, Abbas Group, at the expense of other market participants. 
 
CCP’s investigation revealed that PSM withheld supply of key steel products between November 2008 and January 2009 without any 
objective justification, thereby violating Section 3 of the Competition Ordinance, 2007. 
 
The Tribunal observed that PSM failed to inform all buyers of product availability, enabling exclusive access for a single group and 
causing harm to other market players. 
 
Such conduct, the Tribunal noted, constituted abuse of dominance under Section 3(2)(g) and (h) of the Ordinance. 
https://mettisglobal.news/Tribunal-upholds-CCPs-decision-against-Pakistan-Steel-Mills-for-abuse-of-dominance-53178 

 

Bloom Pakistan   

Tribunal Upholds CCP’s Decision Against Pakistan Steel Mills for Abuse of Dominance 
The CCP had imposed a penalty of Rs25 million for PSM’s anti-competitive and discriminatory conduct. While acknowledging the 
violation, the Tribunal partially allowed PSM’s appeal and reduced the penalty to Rs5 million, citing the limited duration of non-
compliance. 
 
Read More: 5 Million SIMs to Be Deactivated in Pakistan Against Expired CNICs 
The CCP took suo motu notice in 2009 following media reports and a complaint by M/s Frontier Foundry (Pvt.) Ltd., which alleged 
preferential treatment by PSM towards a particular buyer, Abbas Group, at the expense of other market participants. CCP’s 

https://www.app.com.pk/business/tribunal-upholds-ccps-decision-against-psm-for-abuse-of-dominance/
https://mettisglobal.news/Tribunal-upholds-CCPs-decision-against-Pakistan-Steel-Mills-for-abuse-of-dominance-53178


investigation revealed that PSM withheld supply of key steel products between November 2008 and January 2009 without any 
objective justification, thereby violating Section 3 of the Competition Ordinance, 2007. 
 
The Tribunal observed that PSM failed to inform all buyers of product availability, enabling exclusive access for a single group and 
causing harm to other market players. Such conduct, the Tribunal noted, constituted abuse of dominance under Section 3(2)(g) and 
(h) of the Ordinance. 
https://bloompakistan.com/psm-abuse-dominance-ruling/ 
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برقرار صلہیکا ف شنیکم یمسابقت خلافیملز ک لیپاکستان سٹ ونل؛یٹرب لٹیاپ شنیکمپٹ   

کے ڑ روپے سے کم کر کرو   رقم اڑھائ   نے جرمانے کی ونلیکو برقرار رکھا تاہم ٹرب  صلےیکے اس ف شنیکم  ملز کے خلاف مسابقت   لینے پاکستان سٹ ونلیٹرب لٹیاپ شنیکمپٹ

کے خلاف  تھا، جس ا یروپے جرمانہ عائد ک وڑ کر   ملوث پاپ  جانے پر ڈھائ   ی  م وںیسرگرم مسابقت  ی  ملز کو غ لینے پاکستان سٹ شنیکم  شنی۔ کمپٹیلاکھ روپے کر د50

 لینے سٹ ونلیاہم ٹربت ا،یکو درست قرار د  صلےیکے جرمانے کے ف شنیپر سماعت کرپ  ہوپ  کم لیاپ ملز کی لینے سٹ ونلی۔ ٹرب ا یسے رجوع ک ونلیٹرب لٹیملز نے اپ لیسٹ

۔ یلاکھ روپے کرد50رقم کم کرکے  برتن  ہوپ  جرمانے کی نظر نرمی شیملوث رہنے کے پ ی  م سرگرمی مسابقت  ی  مدت تک غ لیملز کے قل ہے  

https://jang.com.pk/news/1482242 

 

 

رقرارب صلہیآف پاکستان کا ف شنیکم شنیملز کے خلاف کمپٹ لیجانب سے پاکستان سٹ یک ونلیٹرب لٹیاپ یمسابقت  
 

 لیملز کو لو کاربن سٹ لینے سٹ شنیکم  ی  کو برقرار رکھا ہے جس م  صلےیآف پاکستان کے اس ف شنیکم  شنیملز کے خلاف کمپٹ لینے پاکستان سٹ ونلیٹرب لٹیاپ مسابقت  
ملوث پاپ   ی  م وںیسرگرم مسابقت  ی  ملز کو غ لینے پاکستان سٹ شنیکم  تھا۔مسابقت   ا یجرمانہ عائد ک یکے غلط استعمال پر بھار  شنیغالب پوز  ی  فروخت م کی  ٹسیبل

تھا۔ ا یسے رجوع ک ونلیٹرب لٹیملز نے اپ لیتھا جس کے خلاف سٹ ا یکروڑ روپے جرمانہ عائد ک  جانے پر ڈھائ    
 سرگرمی مسابقت  ی  مدت تک غ لیملز کے قل لینے سٹ ونلیتاہم ٹرب ا یکو درست قرار د  صلےیکے جرمانے کے ف شنیپر سماعت کرپ  ہوپ  کم لیاپ ملز کی لینے سٹ ونلیٹرب
۔ یلاکھ روپے کر د 50رقم کم کرکے  برتن  ہوپ  جرمانے کی نظر نرمی شیملوث رہنے کے پ ی  م ہے  

وں کی شائع ہوپے والی ی  اخبار م ی  ء م0092نے  شنیکم  رہے کہ مسابقت   واضح ملز کے خلاف از  لیپر پاکستان سٹ تیشکا کی  یفائونڈر  ی  یفرنٹ سرز یپر اور م اد یبن خیر
تھا۔ ا یکا آغاز ک  قاتیہوپ  تحق ن  یخود نوٹس ل  

 نومیر  لیسٹ
  گر یجبکہ د تھی ید تیاہم "عباس گروپ" کو خصوصی ی  فروخت م مصنوعات کی لیسٹ انیء کے درم2009 یء سے جنور 2008ملز پر الزام تھا کہ اس نے

ملز  لیکہ پاکستان سٹ  ید شنیو نے دوران سماعت آبزر  ونلی۔ٹربتھی یخلاف ورز  کی  3 کشنیکے س 2007 نسیآرڈ تھا جو کہ مسابقت   ا یاداروں کو نظر انداز ک یکاروبار 

https://jang.com.pk/news/1482242


کو   ر گیادارے کو فائدہ جبکہ د یکاروبار   کیناکام رہا، اس عمل سے صرف ا ی  طور پر مطلع کرپے م کساںی ی  کے بارے م ائر یدست مصنوعات کی کو اپتے   داروںیتمام خر 
ے قوان کہ مسابقت    ا ینے واضح ک ونلینقصان پہنچا۔ ٹرب ۔ ا یتصور ک ہیرو  مسابقت  ی  کے تحت اس طرح کے طرز عمل کو غ ی  جاتا ہے  

https://www.urdupoint.com/business/news-detail/live-news-4462673.html 
 

 

 

یکرد یکم ںیجرمانے م خلافیملز ک لینے اسٹ ونلیٹرب لٹیاپ شنیکمپٹ  
 

 

               
۔ا یگ  ا یلاکھ کر د 50کروڑ کا جرمانہ   ملز کا ڈھائ   لیپاکستان اسٹ ،یکرد  کمی  ی  ملز کے خلاف جرمانے م لی( نے پاکستان اسٹئ   سی )سی ونلیٹرب لٹیاپ شنیکمپٹ   

 
۔ا یلاکھ روپے تک محدود کر د 50کرپ  ہوپ  اسے   کمی  ی  کروڑ روپے کے جرمانے م  ملز پر عائد ڈھائ   لینے پاکستان اسٹ ونلیٹرب لٹیاپ شنیکے مطابق کمپٹ لاتیتفص  

 
نے کے  جرماکے شنینے کم ونلیتھا، جس پر ٹرب ا یسے رجوع ک ونلیٹرب لٹیملز نے جرمانہ کے خلاف اپ لیآف پاکستان کے مطابق، پاکستان اسٹ شنیکم  شنیکمپٹ  ترجمان

۔یکر د  کمی  ی  رقم م تاہم جرمانے کی ا یطور پر درست قرار د کو اصولی  صلےیف  
 

 اتقیملز کے خلاف تحق لیہوپ  پاکستان اسٹ ن  یپر ازخود نوٹس ل تیشکا کی  یفاؤنڈر  ی  یفرنٹ سرز یخیر اور م یاخبار  کیا ی  م 2009نے  شنیکم  شنیرہے کہ کمپٹ واضح
وع کی تھا۔ ا یگ  ا یکروڑ روپے کا جرمانہ عائد ک  پر ڈھائ   جانب سے کمپتے  کی  شنیجس کے بعد کم ،ی  تھ سرر  

 
  50ف ملز کو صر  لیکے بعد پاکستان اسٹ صلےیف ہیکے حال ونلیٹرب

 
لاکھ روپے ادا کرپے ہوں کے  

 

https://www.aaj.tv/news/30466508 

 

برقرار صلہیملز کے خلاف جرمانے کا ف لیاسٹ ونل،پاکستانیٹرب لٹیاپ شنیکمپٹ  
ف پاکستان کے اس ف شنیکم  شنیملز کے خلاف کمپٹ لینے پاکستان اسٹ ونلیٹرب لٹیاپ شنی)کامرس رپورٹر(کمپٹکراچ  

ٓ
، جس م  صلےیا نے  شنیکم  ی  کو برقرار رکھا ہے

ملز کو  لینے پاکستان اسٹ شنیمک  شنیتھا۔ کمپٹ ا یجرمانہ عائد ک یکے غلط استعمال پر بھار  شنیغالب پوز  ی  فروخت م کی  ٹسیبل لیملز کو لو کاربن اسٹ لیاسٹ

ملز   لینے اسٹ ونلیتھا۔ ٹرب ا یسے رجوع ک ونلیٹرب لٹیملز نے اپ لیتھا، جس کے خلاف اسٹ ا یکروڑ روپے جرمانہ عائد ک  ملوث پاپ  جانے پر ڈھائ   ی  م وںیسرگرم ت  مسابقی  غ

ملوث رہنے کے  ی  م سرگرمی مسابقت  ی  مدت تک غ لیملز کے قل لینے اسٹ ونلیٹرب ہمتا ا،یکو درست قرار د  صلےیکے جرمانے کے ف شنیپر سماعت کرپ  ہوپ  کم لیاپ کی

۔واضح رہے کہ کمپٹ یلاکھ روپے کرد 50رقم کم کرکے  برتن  ہوپ  جرمانے کی نظر نرمی شیپ وں کی شائع ہوپے والی ی  اخبار م ی  م 2009نے  شنیکم  شنیہے پر اور  اد یبن خیر

غاز ک  قاتیہوپ  تحق ن  یاز خود نوٹس لملز کے خلاف  لیت پر پاکستان اسٹیشکا کی  یفاؤنڈر  ی  یفرنٹ سرز یم
ٓ
 نومیر  لیتھا۔ اسٹ ا یکا ا

سے  2008ملز پر الزام تھا کہ اس نے

کہ    و تھا، ج ا یاداروں کو نظر انداز ک یکاروبار   گر یجبکہ د تھی ید تیاہم کو خصوصی”  عباس گروپ“ ی  فروخت م مصنوعات کی لیاسٹ انیکے درم 2009 یجنور 

رڈ شنیکمپٹ
ٓ
۔تھی یخلاف ورز  کی  3 کشنیکے س 2007 نسیا  

https://jasarat.com/2025/06/19/250619-06-6/ 
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رقرارب صلہیآف پاکستان کا ف شنیکم شنیملز کے خلاف کمپٹ لیجانب سے پاکستان سٹ یک ونلیٹرب لٹیاپ یمسابقت  
 لیملز کو لو کاربن سٹ لینے سٹ شنیکم  ی  کو برقرار رکھا ہے جس م  صلےیآف پاکستان کے اس ف شنیکم  شنیملز کے خلاف کمپٹ لینے پاکستان سٹ ونلیٹرب لٹیاپ مسابقت  

ملوث پاپ   ی  م وںیسرگرم مسابقت  ی  غ کو ملز   لینے پاکستان سٹ شنیکم  تھا۔مسابقت   ا یجرمانہ عائد ک یکے غلط استعمال پر بھار  شنیغالب پوز  ی  فروخت م کی  ٹسیبل
 شنیہوپ  کم پر سماعت کرپ   لیاپ ملز کی لینے سٹ ونلیتھا۔ ٹرب ا یک  سے رجوع ونلیٹرب لٹیملز نے اپ لیتھا جس کے خلاف سٹ ا یکروڑ روپے جرمانہ عائد ک  جانے پر ڈھائ  
رقم کم   پ  جرمانے کیبرتن  ہو نظر نرمی شیملوث رہنے کے پ ی  م سرگرمی مسابقت  ی  مدت تک غ لیملز کے قل لینے سٹ ونلیتاہم ٹرب ا یکو درست قرار د  صلےیکے جرمانے کے ف

۔ یلاکھ روپے کر د 50کرکے  ہے  
 

وں کی شائع ہوپے والی ی  اخبار م ی  ء م2009نے  شنیکم  رہے کہ مسابقت   واضح ملز کے خلاف از  لیپر پاکستان سٹ تیشکا کی  یفائونڈر  ی  یفرنٹ سرز یپر اور م اد یبن خیر
 نومیر  لیتھا۔ سٹ ا یکا آغاز ک  قاتیہوپ  تحق ن  یخود نوٹس ل

"عباس   ی  فروخت م مصنوعات کی لیسٹ انیمء کے در 2009 یء سے جنور 2008ملز پر الزام تھا کہ اس نے
نے  ونلی۔ٹربتھی یخلاف ورز  کی  3 کشنیکے س 2007 نسیآرڈ تھا جو کہ مسابقت   ا یاداروں کو نظر انداز ک یکاروبار   گر یجبکہ د تھی ید تیاہم کو خصوصی”  گروپ

ناکام رہا، اس عمل سے  ی  طور پر مطلع کرپے م کساںی ی  کے بارے م ائر یتدس مصنوعات کی کو اپتے   داروںیملز تمام خر  لیکہ پاکستان سٹ  ید شنیدوران سماعت آبزرو 
کو نقصان پہنچا۔  گر یادارے کو فائدہ جبکہ د یکاروبار   کیصرف ا  

 
ے قوان کہ مسابقت    ا ینے واضح ک ونلیٹرب ۔ ا یتصور ک ہیرو  مسابقت  ی  کے تحت اس طرح کے طرز عمل کو غ ی  جاتا ہے  

https://urdu.app.com.pk/urdu/%D9%85%D8%B3%D8%A7%D8%A8%D9%82%D8%AA%DB%8C-
%D8%A7%D9%BE%DB%8C%D9%84%D9%B9-%D9%B9%D8%B1%D8%A8%DB%8C%D9%88%D9%86%D9%84-%DA%A9%DB%8C-
%D8%AC%D8%A7%D9%86%D8%A8-%D8%B3%DB%92-%D9%BE%D8%A7%DA%A9%D8%B3%D8%AA/ 
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